NS CASE OWNER	porce	cc4, LCP 10	OTO (50,	IVI BIN YUT	KK: DAC;	
Surveyor	AM	DOI: ASSIGN	19	Date / Time Registered in Merime	2144	10
Pregusign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner	Leng	19   L   HP:   D.O.A : 31   12   18   Nature of Accident :	Claim No.  Policy No.  Make / Model  Place of Accide	: 19511561 : McDMbb1	56456	- by
Is driver the owner  If NO, Driver Nam  Driver Tel ?		(V/L: YES / NO.)	Of GIA REPOR	TT: YES / NO ; TP G y: % F	IA REPORT: YES / N Final ? Yes / No	10
SHB 6 184	(h				+	
INSRS: WSP: COLAY Tel: Liability: RMKS:	P(b). INSI WSF Tel:	ility H	INSRS: WSP: Tel: 1		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Lish-lity RMKS:	
Date/Time						
12/1	511 1311 F - X	(11/1/1/1/2/2017) (11/1/2/2)	TARK MELL	STAGE Non-Reporting hr (1st) Non-Reporting hr (2nd Non-Reporting hr (Fin	i)	PIC
43/01-	Send LOT ALO	(www.		Notification ltr (if non- Call Ol		3/10
28/2019	- Offer TP ( DE C)	100 global (hm 6100-00 - Pe Send DV	ı	After call ltr to OI  Documentation Chec  Notification ltr (if non-		pist
145 -	BV M. FILE PA	to close		After call ltr to OI. Authorisation To Act:		
	'			Release Voucher: Final Repair Hill:		
				Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	Ž	
				Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instr	X X	
				LOD Payment Breakdown		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Port-rurpais Photos: Others:		Ħ
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		-
lepair Cost:	22	days) Reduction:	56		Email Call	1
FINAL SETTLEMENT		M Confirm with (0201)	272	Email Call	14.7	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: W 67	% 5176 00	nd / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	10	If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Link	
Loss of Rental (LOR):		5 days) Xt 63.57	/			
oss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S	x days)			THE PERMIT	
.oss of Income (LOI):	SS 225 (S 50	x45 days)			1/10	
OR only LOU only	SS 7 49	LOR + LOI Tick only or	ne]	USE.	Stale	
viedical:	55 -				mnl/Reject/Private Set	de
Disbursement:	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent)	2) Report Format:	117	
Legal Cost	SS 6104 33	Global Sum SS: 6100 -	50	3) Survey fee:	\$320	
	N. S. 10 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Global Sum SS: 6100	VV -	n all low		
Total:		Confirm with				
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	o Karantana	Email Call		WALL A
Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE	o trajneeving	Ptg Ltd.	Jun '	12/2/1

MSI DEE		li e
meyor: Kolynn REF:	2.5	10
	ASSIGNMENT	
Tr Date:	Ven Ma SHB 66	849 TRASS 2404 20
imate/Cosi:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van	
ITP INS ITP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I MV	Truck / Traller or	
Int pled Vehicle No:		But View : 2143
Workship mis CDGE	Colour VIII	
	Sp. Reading 572211	TiRadio: Insudd / Std / NI / NA
suled:	Eng/No:	
licy t-fa.	CiNa W D F	6781323817381
pins Ns.	Gen. Cond. Good   6/1 Poot   8	
um in sued: Excess:	Steering: Inord Calemmed / Les	
(CleniftRecord)	Brake: Inord Commed / Lea	iked / Burnt. or
hake of Veh;	Modi: MII / S/Rim / STD 6/RI	
		225/60R16C
(Policy Condition)	R	
Remark: the vehicle commenced its No.	B D/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/	LIZA ( MIC / OHTSU / PIR (SUMI)
epair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or	Harlek
Bat or Market Value:	- Front	Rest
DAC Accident Room Consistent? : Yes or No	R/8al, .7 mm	RUBIN. 4 men
GIA / PR Sean: Consistent7 : Yea or No	L/Bal. 7 3.01 mm	LiBal. 7 mm
Est. Repair 3 days Res.: Yes or N	0.0A 31/12/16	0.01. 2/1/19
LumSunc 200 % 3 Val.: Yes or N		CDGE (Loyong)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		I OIS I NIS I VIC I Realtop or
Vehi	cle: IN / OUT	Ren
Crate:Person Contacted;		/ Body Structure affected due to collision.
Osla / Time Action / Instruction		14:
110 100 100 110 1	46.0	AZ
1/2-\$17800 MAN 31		42
	Jud- \$2323.54 35	4
		To the second se
		7.
	¥1	
Celefform, File Pass Iol Decili December		
Freil Report	Days Of Repair:	Connector Enters
Osletime, File Return to 2	Resurvey No. of Trip:	
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF		Transportation;
4	Add Fee: :Site Insp (\$	
Passage	: Interview (\$-	
Report Formal	Tech Inva (\$	Others



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/LCR1900	0130/K1pa3		
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGSI	8-16 NGAPORE 079120	Date: 03-01-2019 Code: LCR			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	SLD 1319L	Veh. Inspected	SHB 6684G		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/01/2019		
2.		Vehicle	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer		Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	cription of Damages			
5.		Ge	neral Information			
	Accident Date	31/12/2018	Inspection Date	02/01/2019		
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI				
	20	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.			Remarks			
			A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI			

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

### REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHB 6684G

DATE 2/1/2019 10:19

MAKE :

MODEL : MERCEDES BENZ VIANO (REAR)

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper / fital			\$ 1,372.00
	Bumper L/H Side, RR			\$ 473.60
	Bumper R/H Side, RR × 🗫			\$ 473.60
	Bumper Refector RR/LH 🗶 🛰			\$ 46.00
	Tail Gate Assy - Pert			\$ 3,951.98
	Tail Gate Trim Cover			\$ 320.00
	Tail Gate Weathership			S 166.63
	Tail Gate Mercedes Star Logo			5 45.46
	Tail Gate "2.2" Logo			\$ 78.00
				\$ 78.00
	Tail Gate "CDI " Logo			\$ 78.00
	Tail Gate Via No Logo			
	Tail Gate Lock			\$ 273.40
	Tail Gate Bottom Handle			\$ 10.00
	SUBTOTAL			\$ 266.00
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 7,366.67
	LESS 20%			\$ 1,473.33
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 5,893.34
		(10)		
		5.		-
			solvants hence notify	
	Tail Gate "MAXICAB" Logo	ck Auto Con	following;	5 30.00
		NO PERSON		
	\	TO HERE	CONTRACTOR AND	- Pres 100
	\	ACRES OF	THE PERSON NAMED IN	
	\		CAN THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF	110
	1	• 17	ACCOUNT OF THE	
	Kahi 1610y	<b>  技工時代で</b>		
	10.1	Addonia	gesty -	0
	Labour Charge // 2/4/19 /	Agnatur		2-
	// -/ /	Date:		300
	Panel Beating	-		\$ 600.00
	Spray Painting Charge			5 30.00
	Wiring Charge			\$ 30.00
	Tuff Kote	cr . /	1	\$ 50,00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	P~	/-	\$ 129.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 1,200.00
				1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 7,123.34
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above vehic	le. The final renair on	antum will
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor			

# . COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHB 6684G

DATE 2/1/2019 10:19

ty	: MERCEDES BENZ VIANO (REAR) Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper	- 21		\$ 1,372.0
	Bumper L/H Side, RR			\$ 473.6
	Bumper R/H Side, RR ×			S 473.6
	Bumper Refector RR/LH ➤			\$ 46.0
	Tail Gate Assy			\$ 3,951.9
	Tail Gate Trim Cover ?			\$ 320.0
	Tail Gate Weathership 2			\$ 166.6
	Tail Gate Mercedes Star Logo			\$ 45.4
	Tail Gate "2.2" Logo			S 78.0
	Tail Gate "CDI " Logo -			\$ 78.0
	Tail Gate Via No Logo			\$ 78.0
	Tail Gate Lock			S 273.4
	Tail Gate Bottom Handle ?			\$ 10.0
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 7,366.6
	LESS 20%			\$ 1,473.3
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 5,893.3
	the t	resurvery before displays damage are prices are so ned barry survey to Wegal modific	Ints hence notify a following: (that spray painting a partial during resurvey blect to confirmation is on a "Without Populsion" ba abon(s) is allowed emis) crust be resurveyed and approval from Insurance Confi	\$ 30.00 dd dd mpany
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge  Kaki 1000y  2/4/19  7/4	Date:	Repairer	\$ 400.00 \$ 600.00
	Wiring Charge			S 30.00
	Tuff Kote	/	1	\$ 50,0
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor AMC	ph	7-	S 120-0
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 1,200.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 7,123.3

### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Thursday, 28 March 2019 10:21 AM

To:

'Kazali Haji Selahudin'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

Your Ref: SHB 6684G \*Our Ref: CC4/LCR19000130/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD

1319L(AIG) & SHB 6684G ON 31/12/2018]

Your Ref: SHB 6684G

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/LCR19000130/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 1319L(AIG) & SHB 6684G ON 31/12/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$6,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK = Save the Earth Print only when necessary



# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref :

T 1218 / SHB6684G /KS(st)

Your Ref: Date

22-Jan-19

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Lovang Drive 4th Floor

Singapore 508969

ComfortDelGra Engineering Ptv Ltd

Braddell

Loyang

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore \$75717

Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapora 758156

Sungel Kadut Sunger Kadul Way Singapore 728791

Ylahun

### AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

AND OTHER

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

SHB6684G YOUR INSURED SLD1319L ON 31.12.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No SHB6684G which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLD1319L we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

### TAXLOWNER'S CLAIM

4	Cost of Repair	S	5.136.00
2	5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 163.52 per day	s	817.60
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	-
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	(*)
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$	5#3
	Sub Total:	\$	5.961.09

HIRER'S CLAIM

5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ 6,361.09

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

SLD1319L

b) LTA search slip/s of : GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHB6684G

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

( ) Certificate of Insurance

( ) Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Kazali Hj Selahudin

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8736 Fax: 6214 Email: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of





pcs.





### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 11:41 AM

To: 'Insurance LCR SG'; 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 1319L(AIG) AND SHB 6684G ON 31/12/2018

Your Ref: SLD 1319L

Our Ref: CC4/LCR19000130/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 1319L(AIG) AND SHB 6684G ON 31/12/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHB 6684G against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favour as it is a head-to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

VIANO (Maxi Cab) SHB6684G , SLD1319L

ON 31-Dec-18 09:30

ALONG

PIE TWDS TUAS.

( NEAR WHITLEY FLYOVER )

I / We

ROBERT HAROLD HO

(Hirer) NRTC No.:

S1651472A

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHB6684G

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

31-Dec-2018

Name of Hirer

ROBERT HAROLD HO

Hirer NRIC

S1651472A

Signature :

Address

134 POTONG PASIR AVENUE 3 #06-1...

350134

Contact No.

86863966

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SS 6,100.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SHB 6684G</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>31/12/2018</u> (date) along <u>PIE TOWARDS TUAS</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLD 1319L</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/01/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **COMFORT TRANSPORTATION**PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SHB 6684G make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHB 6684G">SHB 6684G</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

"The coments of this document apply to venicle damages only
All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded
from the ambit and application of this document"



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrine - E. 6363 5260 Faccinia - 65 5260 9750

Workshops

SE Exysing Drive Bingapura (1989)
24 Bendoi Loop Singapura TSR198
25 Sri Ming Drive Bingapura 572717
7 Sunger Kadus Wey Bingapura 725791
45 Pandon Road Bingapura (1988)
101 Yahus Industria Park A Singapora 788732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILDING #08 SINGAPORE 079120

SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHB6684G

NO/DATE

91421806 22.01.2019

MAKE

MERCHOES BENZ

JOB NO. 305256018

MODEL. VIANO CDI 2, 21. ODOMRTER READING:

DATE OF REG 24.10.2013

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPE

WDF63981323813381

Description : 3P 31.12.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7,000

4,800.00 336.00

Total Invoice amount

5,136,00

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 22.01.2019 08:14:59

Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTCHICKO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18120860

Date: 21 January 2019



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

31/12/2018 @ 09:30 hrs

ALONG

PIE TWDS TUAS.

INVOLVING

SLD1319L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB6684G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ROBERT HAROLD HO IC NO S1651472A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$163.52 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLD1319L 31 Dec 2018 / 09:30:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE\_LTD.

Previous OK

SuB 6684 G

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	5ta	atus	
Main	03 Jan 2019 Edit Reg		02 Jan 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$4,80 Edit Er	0.00 stimates		,800.00 ew Rpt		Re	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference		Claim Det	ails	$\neg \Gamma$	Documents		٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				_	[Created	by adjuster]			_
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. N	o.: 201624597K				I & HILPHINE				
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ON PTE LTD, Co	, Reg. No.	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHB668	4G			Date of	Loss:		8 09:00 - :59 s and <b>7</b> Days From	LTA R	eg Date (f	fan Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 195	1156564SG			Policy/Co		099999482	1 (Comprehensive	1)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLD1319	-9			Policy No (Claimar		MCOM0015				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerin	g Pte Ltd (Loyang	2) 59 Loya	ng Drive,	50896	9 Loyang - 1	fel: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurance	Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-3	000	[Handled b	y Gan, Angle-GL	] Angle	geokling.G	lan@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insura	ince Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100						
Adjuster:	14/01/20	Consultants Pte [19]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [F	Final	Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	I BA v	Compos	e Case Mai
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(04/01/2019)	Request to uplo	ad TP GIA Report						_		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟					/iew All 1 S	earch Tasks   Cr	reate N	ew Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ller A	_	ed By	Completed On		reated On	

### Claim Documents

\*SHB6684G (1951156564SG)

[SLD1319L]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Dec 31 2018 9:00AM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
Νö	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Phi	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	13 No.	Thumbnail	-
1	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	120
2	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
7	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
10	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
14	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
17	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	3
19	04/01/19 13:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
21	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>W</b>
22	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	52
23	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
25	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
26	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S.
85	04/01/19 13:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
19	21/01/19 08:43	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/01/19 08:43	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
11	21/01/19 08:43	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
oc	umentation		1 per p	age [V]	<b>Z</b>
io	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(1 per p	Thumbnail	-

Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	ences	1 per ;	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/01/19 15:30	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 02.01.2019	0	Load PDF	
2	03/01/19 15:30	NOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP + TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	03/01/19 15:30	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 02.01.2019	0	Load PDF	
4	10/01/19 14:20	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	30/05/19 10:26	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	30/05/19 10:26	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	30/05/19 10:26	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	30/05/19 10:26	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	30/05/19 10:26	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
10	30/05/19 10:26	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
11	30/05/19 10:26	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	04/01/19 10:11	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
OUI CHECKHIST REMARKS - LKK AUTO CONSUMANTS PTE LTD (MQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPI	ETED	BY	SUR	VEYOR
-------------------	------	----	-----	-------

TEAM		
I E MINI		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SHB6684G (TP veh)			-1	Model:		11.7	CDI 2.1 TREND LONG (A)					
Date of Accident:				-	-		ľ	UI 2.1	INCH	LON	3 (M)		
Date of Accident.				_									
Global Sum Settlem	ent		[ X ]	Yes		ı	1	No	1				
Repair Estimate			[ / ]	1.00	: \$		-	7,849.67	1				
Final Repair Cost					: \$			6.100.00	1				
Loss of Use					: \$			0,100.00	-	50 da	ys at \$5	50 00 n	ar day
Rental (if any)					: \$				4.50	da		, o . o . p	ai day
LTA / GIA Search F	ee				: \$				4.00		,,,		
Others:					: \$				t				
10 pt					: \$				1				
Final Settlement Su	m (Glob	bal S	Sum)		: \$			6,100.00	1				
				-torad'	1000			Indiana in the second	[ ]	NO	(Kin	dly indic	cate
is Third Party Worl	shop	GIA	Regis	stered	?	[ X	1	YES			A		
	shop	GIA	Regi	stered	?	ľ×	1	YES			80000		
pelow) A) For Non GIA R	egister	red \	Norks	shop:	?	A	gree	d Liability		(60.5)	(%)	cenario	No:
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:	egister	red V Vork	Norks	shop: : : (%)		B A	gree OLA 27_	ed Liability Applicabi	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist	egister	red V Vork	Norks	shop: : : (%)		B A	gree OLA 27_	ed Liability Applicabi	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	egister ered W 10	Vork	Norks shop (illed o	shop:	chain	B A	gree OLA 27_	ed Liability Applicabi	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instructio	egister ered W 10 billity to	Vork	Norks shop (illed o	shop:	chain	B A	gree OLA 27_	Applicable seed Liability and for co	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	apply.
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instructio  1) ComfortDelGro	egister ered W 10 billity to	Vork	Norks shop (illed o	shop:	chain	B A	gree OLA 27_	Applicable sand for co	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction (1) ComfortDelGro	egister ered W 10 billity to	Vork	Norks shop (illed o	shop:	chain	B A	gree OLA 27_	Applicability Applicability and for c	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	apply.
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instructio	egister ered W 10 billity to	Vork	Norks shop (illed o	shop:	chain	B A	gree OLA 27_	Applicable sand for co	e: Yes/	No- E	(%) BOLA S	(%)	apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/LCR19000130/K1GA3Q2

Date:

30/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994821

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHB6684G

Insured Vehicle No:

SLD1319L

Date of Loss:

31/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1951156564SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHB6684G

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO CDI, 2.1 TREND LONG

Engine No:

65194031649455

Reg. Date:

24/10/2013 (Man. Year: 2013)

Chassis No:

WDF63981323813381

Colour:

White

Odometer:

572211 km

Engine Capacity:

2143 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

6,100.00

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

No

225/60 R16C

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/60 R16C

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		6,136.14	5,323.15	812.99	13.25
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,200.00	770.00	430.00	35.83
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,336.14	6,093.15	1,242.99	16.94
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,800.00		
	(S\$)	7,336.14	4,800.00	2,536.14	34.57
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	513.53	336.00	177,53	34.57
	Nett Amount (S\$)	7,849.67	5,136.00	2,713.67	34.57
	+ Loss of Use (4.5 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	225.00		
	+ Car Rental (4.5 x S\$16	63.52/day) (S\$)	735.84		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Net	tt Liability (S\$)	6,104.33		

### INSPECTION

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignment:

02/01/2019

Date Inspected:

02/01/2019 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Chong Pui Lin.

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,372.00 FL	*1,372.00 FL
2	1		*BUMPER L/H SIDE ,RR	Cracked	473.60 FL	*473.60 FL
3	1		*BUMPER R/H SIDE ,RR	Repair	473.60 FL	*-FL
\$	1		*BUMPER REFLECTOR RR/LH	Serviceable	46.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*TAIL GATE ASSY	Dented	3,951.98 FL	*3,951.98 FL
3	1		*TAIL GATE TRIM COVER	Serviceable	320.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*TAIL GATE WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	166.63 FL	*-FL
3	1		*TAIL GATE MERCEDES STAR LOGO	Necessary	45.46 FL	*45.46 FL
3	1		*TAIL GATE 2.2 LOGO	Necessary	78.00 FL	*78.00 FL
10	1		*TAIL GATE CDI LOGO	Necessary	78.00 FL	*78.00 FL
11	1		*TAIL GATE VIA NO LOGO	Necessary	78.00 FL	*78.00 FL
2	1		*TAIL GATE LOCK	Jammed	273.40 FL	*273.40 FL
3	1		*TAIL GATE BOTTOM HANDLE	Serviceable	10.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*CROSS MEMBER	Bent	266.00 FL	*266.00 FL
5 =Fra	1 nchise	part. S#SpcN	*TAIL GATE MAXICAB LOGO ett. L=ListItemDisc.	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
				Sub Total (S\$)	7,662.67	6,646.44
			- List Item Discount on L Item	ns 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,526.53	1,323.29
				Total Parts (S\$)	6,136.14	5,323.15

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	400.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	30.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	30.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,200.00	770.00
	Report was	unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >